

**TOP SOUR™ - SOUR DRESSING**

**DESCRIPTION** Top Sour™ is a tangy white sour cream dressing for use as a topping for Bagels, Baked Potatoes, Potato Skins, Twice Baked Potatoes, Mexican Entrees, Fajitas, Perogi, Nachos, Borscht and Canapés. Top Sour™ is excellent in prepared foods such as Sour Dough Bread, Muffins, Cakes, Casseroles, Stroganoff, Borscht, Blintzes, White Sauces and Prepared Salads.

**INGREDIENTS** Water, Coconut Oil, Milk Ingredients, Lactic Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Plant Mono and Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum.

**SPECIFICATIONS** **Appearance:**  
Thick, Spoonable Sour Dressing.

**Chemical:**  
Total Solids 21% minimum  
pH 3.9 ± 0.5

**Microbiological:**  
Standard Plate Count 10,000 per gram maximum  
Yeast & Mould 500 per gram maximum  
Coliform 10 per gram maximum  
Salmonella Negative per 375 grams  
Listeria monocytogenes Negative per 50 grams

**NUTRITIONAL**

<b>NUTRITION FACTS/ VALEUR NUTRITIVE</b>		
<b>Serving size (30g) / Portion (30g)</b>		
<b>Amount</b>	<b>% Daily Value</b>	
<b>Teneur</b>	<b>% Valeur Quotidienne</b>	
<b>Calories/ Calories</b> 40		
<b>Fat/ Lipides</b> 3.5 g	<b>5 %</b>	
Saturated/ saturés 3 g	<b>15 %</b>	
+ Trans /Trans 0 g		
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 0 mg		
<b>Sodium/ Sodium</b> 70 mg	<b>3%</b>	
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 2 g	<b>1 %</b>	
Fibre/ Fibres 0 g	0 %	
Sugars/ Sucres 1 g		
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 1 g		
Vitamin A / Vitamine A	0 %	
Vitamin C / Vitamine C	0 %	
Calcium / Calcium	2 %	
Iron / Fer	0 %	

**ALLERGY WARNING** *Contains Milk Ingredients*

**TOP SOUR™ - SOUR DRESSING # 6610-C**

*Information contained herein is believed to be accurate and is offered with confidence for the benefit of the customer. We disclaim all warranties, express or implied, by fact or law, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.*

**REVISED DATE: October 22, 2022**

**Reference #: #6610C 04292020**

**SUPERCEDES: all previous**

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

<i>Allergens</i>	<i>Present in the product</i>	<i>Present in products manufactured on same line</i>	<i>Present in same manufacturing plant</i>
<b>Peanut (Derivatives or oil)</b>	No	No	No
<b>Tree nuts includes</b> (almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, walnuts)	No	No	No
<b>Soy/ Soy Derivatives</b>	No	No	No
<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	No	No	No
<b>Milk/ Milk Derivatives</b>	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Egg/ Egg Derivatives</b>	No	No	No
<b>Fish</b>	No	No	No
<b>Shellfish and Crustaceans or Their Derivatives</b>	No	No	No
<b>Sesame Seeds or Its Derivatives</b>	No	No	No
<b>Wheat/ Wheat Derivatives</b>	No	Yes	Yes
<b>Mustard or its derivatives</b>	No	No	No
<b>Sulfites and sulfur dioxide(&gt; 10 mg/kg)</b>	No	Yes	Yes

**SHIP AND STORE** Ship and store at refrigeration temperature. Do not freeze.

**SHELF LIFE** 6 months under recommended refrigerated storage conditions.

**HANDLING** Keep refrigerated. After opening, part pails should be well sealed and stored refrigerated for use within 2 weeks. Do not stack pallets.

**KOSHER STATUS** Kosher Certificate available upon request

**PACKAGING** Code: SCC 1 00 58675 00300 7

<i>Description</i>	<b>15.0 Kg Square Plastic Pail w/ Tamper Evident Lid</b>	
<i>Net Weight / Pail</i>	<i>Gross Weight / Pail</i>	<i>Pail Cube (ft<sup>3</sup>)</i>
<b>15 Kg</b>	<b>15.9 Kg</b>	<b>0.87 ft<sup>3</sup></b>
<i>Case Dimensions (Inches):L x W x H</i>	<b>10”L x 10”W x 15”H</b>	
<i>Tie</i>	<i>Tier</i>	
<b>20 Pails per Tie-Layer</b>	<b>3 Tiers Stacked</b>	
<i>Total Cases / Pallet</i>	<b>60 Pails / CHEP Pallet</b>	
<i>Pallet Dimensions (Inches):L x W x H</i>	<b>48”L x 40”W x 49”H</b>	
<i>Gross Pallet Weight</i>	<b>982 KG</b>	

*Information contained herein is believed to be accurate and is offered with confidence for the benefit of the customer. We disclaim all warranties, express or implied, by fact or law, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.*

**REVISED DATE: October 22, 2022**

**Reference #: #6610C 04292020**

**SUPERCEDES: all previous**